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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Adams, Henry
Boardman, John B.
Bradford, T. G.
Brickell, Richard B.
Farris, Dandridge
Grantland, Thomas B.

Hood, John B.
Madison County

Newspapers
Parham, William W.
Winston, Lewis
Alabama Republican

Huntsville Advertiser
Huntsville Enquirer
Huntsville Gazette
Huntsville

Republican
Madison Gazette

Planters Magazine
Southern Advocate
The Alabamian

Madison County, AL

list

1812-1816
1812-1969

1816
1816-1818

1818-1825
1822

1822-1824
1825
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Alden, H. O.
Allen, Thomas
Boardman, John
Campbell, William C.
Clay, John Withers
Clifton, Caswell, R.
Coleman, John J.

Farris, Dandridge
Figures, Wiiliam B.
Glascock, Edwin R.
Golldechek, John
Hosdley, Alexander
Long, William B.
Noble, George w.

Pope, LeRoy, Jr.
Rose, A. J.
Smith, William H.
Woodson, Philip, Jr.
Woodward, A.
Huntsville Advertiser
Southern Advocate

Southern Mercury
The Democrat
The Inquisitor
The Madisonian

Madison County, AL

list

1823-1862
1825-1826

1826-1865
1833-1834

1837
1839



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries A, Box 23, Folder 8
Newspapers List, 1812 - 1969
Image 3   r04a23-08-000-0110   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Bradley, T. Bibb
Clay, John Withers
Clemens, Jeremiah
Davidson, James M.
Dew, John J.
Figures, Wiiliam B.

Glascock, Edwin R.
Thompson, John C.
Wiggs, Alex R.
Young, John W.
Democratic Herald

Huntsville American
Independent

Southern Star
The Daily Huntsville

Confederate

The Huntsville
Advocate

The Huntsville
Confederate

The Huntsville
Independent

Madison County, AL

list

1842
1849

1855-1859
1862-1863

1863-1865
1865-1869
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Clay, John Withers
Dew, John J.
Figures, C. G.
Figures, Wiiliam B.
Hundley, D. R.
Johnston, G. M.

Pickard, James A.
Young, John W.
Daily Democrat
Huntsville Daily

Independent

North Alabama
Reporter

The Huntsville
Advocate

The Huntsville
Independent

The Weekly
Huntsville
Advocate

Weekly Democrat

Madison County, AL

list

1865-1871
1866-1871

1866-1874
1867-1874

1869-1874
1870-1873

1870-1875
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Brittin, A. H.
Clay, John Withers
Clay, Susanna
Clay, Virginia C.
Councill, W. H.
Hundley, Charles, Jr.

Hundley, D. R.
Johnston, G. M.
Newman, W. P.
O'Neal, Robert L.
Ross, Charles C.
Wiggs, A. R.

Herald
Huntsville Gazette
Huntsville Semi-

Weekly Reporter
Huntsville Weekly

Independent

The Advocate
The Huntsville

Advocate
The Huntsville

Weekly Democrat

Madison County, AL

list

1871-1875
1873-1883

1874-1883
1875-1919

1878-1881
1879-1894

1883



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:   Series 4, Subseries A, Box 23, Folder 8
Newspapers List, 1812 - 1969
Image 6   r04a23-08-000-0113   Contents   Index   About

Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Betts, Rostan
Boggs, Thomas C.
Chevis, J. B.
Councill, W. H.
Goodenaugh, Reuben
Hunt, B. P.
Lane, Charles P.

O'Neal, Robert L.
Pettus, M. O.
Pettus, R. E.
Pettus, W. E.
Petty, Critz
Sloss, Joseph H.
Spragins, R. E.

The Advocate
The Huntsville Daily

Courier
The Huntsville Daily

Mercury
The Huntsville

Independent

The Huntsville
Weekly Mercury

The Mercury
The New South
The Normal Index

Madison County, AL

list

1883-1885
1883-1889

1884
1885

1885-1887
1885-1889
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Hunt, B. P.
Lane, Charles P.
Lane, Hector D.
Miller, E. B.
Murrell, M. R.
O'Neal, Robert L.

Pettus, M. O.
Pettus, R. E.
Pettus, W. E.
Huntsville Daily

Independent
Normal Index

Semi-Weekly
Independent

The Alabama Farmer
The Daily Mercury
The New Market

Enterprise

The Weekly
Indpendent

The Weekly Mercury

Madison County, AL

list

1885-1886
1887-1889

1888-1889
1889

1889-1890
1889-1905

1889-1915
1890
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Binford, H.C.
Boyd, John
Coleman, Frank
Denison, Harvey S.
Goodwin,
Ketcham, W. P.

Lane, Charles P.
Miller, E. B.
Munger, Charles H.
Murphree, Jere
Wells, W. S.
Gurley Record

Hotel Monte Sano
Breeze

Huntsville Evening
Tribune

Huntsville Weekly
Tribune

The Daily Argus
The Huntsville

Independent
The Huntsville

Journal
The Weekly Argus

Madison County, AL

list

1890
1890-1892

1892-1896
1894-1905

1895
1895-1897
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Bartee, Jesse W.
Binford, H.C.
Binford, J. A.
Hall, L. G.
Hancock, Richard C.
Hunt, B. P.

Jordan, Edwin R.
O'Neal, Cloyd C.
O'Neal, Roy
Shackleford, H. S.
Shelby, G. T.
Watkins, Robert H.

Williamson, A. J.
Huntsville Daily Post
Huntsville Star
The Educator
The Gurley Herald

The Huntsville
Evening Post

The Journal
The Madison Journal
The Republican

Madison County, AL

list

1895
1895-1916

1897-1912
1899-1900

1899-1906
1900

1901-1916
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Jays, T. H.
Lane, Charles P.
O'Neal, Roy
Pierce, J. Emory

Stewart, S. Morgan
Sun
The Evening Banner
The Evening Tribune

The Gospel Herald
The Huntsville

Morning Mercury
The Huntville Herald

The Weekly Tribune

Madison County, AL

list

1902-1904
1904-1916

1905-1908
1906-1908

1906-1910
1907
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Amis, Reese T.
Fletcher, Shelby S.
Johnston, E. D.
Johnston, Henry P.
O'Neal, Reavis
O'Neal, Roy

Pierce, J. Emory
The Huntsville Daily

Times
The Huntsville

Mercury Banner

The Huntsville
Mercury and
Evening Banner

The Huntsville
Mercury

The Huntsville
Weekly Mercury

The Huntsville
Weekly Times

The Mercury-Banner

Madison County, AL

list

1908-1911
1910-1931

1911-1919
1915

1915-1919
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Adidster, C. C.
Barrow, D. C.
Benson, Jim S.
Collins, S. Earl
Evans, Virgil V.
Holder, Harry

Jones, Myron S.
Lane, Charles D.
Martin, W. J.
O'Neal, Roy
Pettus, R. E.
New Hope Record

The Community
Builder

The Huntsville News
The Huntsville

Telegram and
Mercury

The Huntsville
Telegram

The Pine Knot
The Tennessee Valley

News
The Weekly News

Madison County, AL

list

1917-1933
1919-1920

1920
1920-1922

1922
1922-1923

1922-1929
1929-1931
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Amis, Reese T.
Graham, A. Liddon
Johnston, Henry P.
Lane, Charles D.
Langhorne, Jack
Lucas, Tup

Mickle, Will C.
O'Neal, Clair M.
O'Neal, Robert Linn
Pierce, William H.
Simms, Leroy A.
Wood, George M.

Huntsville Daily
Register

Redstone Eagle
The Community

Builder
The Huntsville Times

The Mercury
The Merrimacker
The Spectator

Madison County, AL

list

1931-1935
1931-1937

1931-still
1933-1937

1935-1945
1941

1942
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Battle, Jean Allen
Bowersock, Dick
Heidelberg, Frederic
Hoffhause, J. W.
Holder, Harry H., Sr.
Jamar, L. C.
Jennings, Ralph

Johnston, Beulah H.
Kurtz, Charles
Lakey, Don
Lucas, Tup
McGhee, J. R.
Neville, Don C.
Parker, Maurice

Pratt, Dick
Shoffner, A. R.
Shoffner, Roy M.
Sullivan, Ellen C.
Thrower, Wanda
Government

Employees News

Marshall Star
Redstone Rocket
Tennessee Valley

News
The Huntsville Mirror
The Huntsville

Weekly Mirror

Madison County, AL

list

1943-1952
1946-1950

1952-still
1960-still

1962-still
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Names:

Places:

Types:

Dates:

Haire, Lorene
Higdon, John A.
Jackson, Stoney
Langford, Dave

Lankford, Tom
Mills, Linn
Norris, Don
Record, James

Saunders, William G.
Smith, Hollice
Thomas, Sid
Huntsville News

Madison County
Record

Madison Shopper

Madison County, AL

list

1964-still 1967-1968 1968-still
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Name & Place Index

Adams, Henry 1
Adidster, C. C. 12
Alabama Republican 1
Alden, H. O. 2
Allen, Thomas 2
Amis, Reese T. 11, 13
Barrow, D. C. 12
Bartee, Jesse W. 9
Battle, Jean Allen 14
Benson, Jim S. 12
Betts, Rostan 6
Binford, H.C. 8, 9
Binford, J. A. 9
Boardman, John B. 1
Boardman, John 2
Boggs, Thomas C. 6
Bowersock, Dick 14
Boyd, John 8
Bradford, T. G. 1
Bradley, T. Bibb 3
Brickell, Richard B. 1
Brittin, A. H. 5
Campbell, William C. 2
Chevis, J. B. 6
Clay, John Withers 2, 3, 4, 5
Clay, Susanna 5
Clay, Virginia C. 5
Clemens, Jeremiah 3
Clifton, Caswell, R. 2
Coleman, Frank 8
Coleman, John J. 2
Collins, S. Earl 12
Councill, W. H. 5, 6
Daily Democrat 4
Davidson, James M. 3
Democratic Herald 3
Denison, Harvey S. 8
Dew, John J. 3, 4
Evans, Virgil V. 12
Farris, Dandridge 1, 2
Figures, C. G. 4
Figures, Wiiliam B. 2, 3, 4
Fletcher, Shelby S. 11
Glascock, Edwin R. 2, 3
Golldechek, John 2
Goodenaugh, Reuben 6
Goodwin, 8
Government Employees News 14
Graham, A. Liddon 13
Grantland, Thomas B. 1
Gurley Record 8
Haire, Lorene 15

Hall, L. G. 9
Hancock, Richard C. 9
Heidelberg, Frederic 14
Herald 5
Higdon, John A. 15
Hoffhause, J. W. 14
Holder, Harry H., Sr. 14
Holder, Harry 12
Hood, John B. 1
Hosdley, Alexander 2
Hotel Monte Sano Breeze 8
Hundley, Charles, Jr. 5
Hundley, D. R. 4, 5
Hunt, B. P. 6, 7, 9
Huntsville Advertiser 1, 2
Huntsville American Independent 3
Huntsville Daily Independent 4, 7
Huntsville Daily Post 9
Huntsville Daily Register 13
Huntsville Enquirer 1
Huntsville Evening Tribune 8
Huntsville Gazette 1, 5
Huntsville News 15
Huntsville Republican 1
Huntsville Semi-Weekly Reporter 5
Huntsville Star 9
Huntsville Weekly Independent 5
Huntsville Weekly Tribune 8
Jackson, Stoney 15
Jamar, L. C. 14
Jays, T. H. 10
Jennings, Ralph 14
Johnston, Beulah H. 14
Johnston, E. D. 11
Johnston, G. M. 4, 5
Johnston, Henry P. 11, 13
Jones, Myron S. 12
Jordan, Edwin R. 9
Ketcham, W. P. 8
Kurtz, Charles 14
Lakey, Don 14
Lane, Charles D. 12, 13
Lane, Charles P. 6, 7, 8, 10
Lane, Hector D. 7
Langford, Dave 15
Langhorne, Jack 13
Lankford, Tom 15
Long, William B. 2
Lucas, Tup 13, 14
Madison County Newspapers 1
Madison County Record 15



Madison County, AL 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12,
13, 14, 15

Madison Gazette 1
Madison Shopper 15
Marshall Star 14
Martin, W. J. 12
McGhee, J. R. 14
Mickle, Will C. 13
Miller, E. B. 7, 8
Mills, Linn 15
Munger, Charles H. 8
Murphree, Jere 8
Murrell, M. R. 7
Neville, Don C. 14
New Hope Record 12
Newman, W. P. 5
Noble, George w. 2
Normal Index 7
Norris, Don 15
North Alabama Reporter 4
O'Neal, Clair M. 13
O'Neal, Cloyd C. 9
O'Neal, Reavis 11
O'Neal, Robert L. 5, 6, 7
O'Neal, Robert Linn 13
O'Neal, Roy 9, 10, 11, 12
Parham, William W. 1
Parker, Maurice 14
Pettus, M. O. 6, 7
Pettus, R. E. 6, 7, 12
Pettus, W. E. 6, 7
Petty, Critz 6
Pickard, James A. 4
Pierce, J. Emory 10, 11
Pierce, William H. 13
Planters Magazine 1
Pope, LeRoy, Jr. 2
Pratt, Dick 14
Record, James 15
Redstone Eagle 13
Redstone Rocket 14
Rose, A. J. 2
Ross, Charles C. 5
Saunders, William G. 15
Semi-Weekly Independent 7
Shackleford, H. S. 9
Shelby, G. T. 9
Shoffner, A. R. 14
Shoffner, Roy M. 14
Simms, Leroy A. 13
Sloss, Joseph H. 6
Smith, Hollice 15
Smith, William H. 2
Southern Advocate 1, 2
Southern Mercury 2
Southern Star 3
Spragins, R. E. 6
Stewart, S. Morgan 10
Sullivan, Ellen C. 14

Sun 10
Tennessee Valley News 14
The Advocate 5, 6
The Alabama Farmer 7
The Alabamian 1
The Community Builder 12, 13
The Daily Argus 8
The Daily Huntsville Confederate 3
The Daily Mercury 7
The Democrat 2
The Educator 9
The Evening Banner 10
The Evening Tribune 10
The Gospel Herald 10
The Gurley Herald 9
The Huntsville Advocate 3, 4, 5
The Huntsville Confederate 3
The Huntsville Daily Courier 6
The Huntsville Daily Mercury 6
The Huntsville Daily Times 11
The Huntsville Evening Post 9
The Huntsville Independent 3, 4, 6, 8
The Huntsville Journal 8
The Huntsville Mercury and Evening Banner 11
The Huntsville Mercury Banner 11
The Huntsville Mercury 11
The Huntsville Mirror 14
The Huntsville Morning Mercury 10
The Huntsville News 12
The Huntsville Telegram and Mercury 12
The Huntsville Telegram 12
The Huntsville Times 13
The Huntsville Weekly Democrat 5
The Huntsville Weekly Mercury 6, 11
The Huntsville Weekly Mirror 14
The Huntsville Weekly Times 11
The Huntville Herald 10
The Inquisitor 2
The Journal 9
The Madison Journal 9
The Madisonian 2
The Mercury-Banner 11
The Mercury 6, 13
The Merrimacker 13
The New Market Enterprise 7
The New South 6
The Normal Index 6
The Pine Knot 12
The Republican 9
The Spectator 13
The Tennessee Valley News 12
The Weekly Argus 8
The Weekly Huntsville Advocate 4
The Weekly Indpendent 7
The Weekly Mercury 7
The Weekly News 12
The Weekly Tribune 10
Thomas, Sid 15
Thompson, John C. 3



Thrower, Wanda 14
Watkins, Robert H. 9
Weekly Democrat 4
Wells, W. S. 8
Wiggs, A. R. 5
Wiggs, Alex R. 3

Williamson, A. J. 9
Winston, Lewis 1
Wood, George M. 13
Woodson, Philip, Jr. 2
Woodward, A. 2
Young, John W. 3, 4
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